
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:614
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012
CLEARANCE FOR OPERATIONS OF FOREIGN AIRLINES
Badal Harsimrat Kaur

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether various foreign airlines who have filed their schedules for operation of their flights from Chandigarh are awaiting clearance from Ministry of Defence;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of airlines and the reasons for not according clearance; and

(c) the time by which their request are likely to be decided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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